

Media Announcement

Allied World North America Announces Appointment of Joshua Kranz as Architects & Engineers Division Lead; Doug Hamilton Retirement

New York, NY, June 10, 2024 -- Allied World Assurance Company Holdings, Ltd announced today that Joshua Kranz has been appointed Senior Vice President, North America Architects & Engineers division. Mr. Kranz will succeed Doug Hamilton, who is retiring effective July 5, 2024.

In this role, Mr. Kranz will be responsible for the strategy, management and underwriting for the division and report into Marcel Ricciardelli, Senior Vice President, North America Environmental and Engineering division. Mr. Hamilton will continue in a consulting role with a focus on strategic initiatives.

Mr. Ricciardelli commented, "I would like to thank Doug for his contribution in building a successful business over the years. We are excited to welcome Joshua to the team. Joshua's experience will be an asset and I am confident that he will bring continued success to the division."

Mr. Kranz has over 25 years of Professional Liability experience with varying roles in leadership, claims and underwriting management. Most recently, Mr. Kranz was the Professional Liability National Practice Leader at Everest Insurance where he was responsible for building out the underwriting and claims operations. For more information on Allied World's North America Architects & Engineers division, please contact Joshua Kranz at joshua.kranz@awac.com.

About Allied World

Allied World Assurance Company Holdings, Ltd, through its subsidiaries, is a global provider of insurance and reinsurance solutions. We operate under the brand Allied World and have supported clients, cedents and trading partners with thoughtful service and meaningful coverages since 2001. We are a subsidiary of Fairfax Financial Holdings Limited, and we benefit from a worldwide network of affiliated entities that allow us to think and respond in non-traditional ways. Our capital base is strong, our solutions anticipate rather than react to changing trends, and our teams are focused on establishing long-term relationships that are mutually beneficial.

Media:

Rachel Pankratz Senior Vice President, Head of Global Branding & Corporate Communications T: +1-441-278-5530 E: <u>Rachel.Pankratz@awac.com</u>

ALLIED WORLD ASSURANCE COMPANY (U.S.) INC.

199 Water Street 24th Floor New York NY 10038 U.S.A. T. 646 794 0500F. 646 794 0611

E. info@awac.com awac.com